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Chart 1. Outcomes for FE on recognised qualifications (full-time)

Year Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

13-14 Full Time 3,418 740 1,071 5,229

14-15 Full Time 3,095 810 1,297 5,202

15-16 Full Time 3,244 458 1,277 4,979

16-17 Full Time 3,259 614 1,312 5,185

17-18 Full Time 3,106 503 1,505 5,114

18-19 Full Time 2,339 520 1,321 4,180

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

13-14 5,229                                                65.4% 14.2% 20.5% 5,229

14-15 5,202                                                59.5% 15.6% 24.9% 5,202

15-16 4,979                                                65.2% 9.2% 25.6% 4,979

16-17 5,185                                                62.9% 11.8% 25.3% 5,185

17-18 5,114                                                60.7% 9.8% 29.4% 5,114

18-19 4,180                                                56.0% 12.4% 31.6% 4,180

Chart 2a. Outcome Totals for FE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

16-17 Total Part-Time FE 6,100 1,529 857 8,486

17-18 Total Part-Time FE 6,059 1,558 936 8,553

18-19 Total Part-Time FE 4,815 1,530 932 7,277

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

16-17 8,486                                                71.9% 18.0% 10.1% 8,486

17-18 8,553                                                70.8% 18.2% 10.9% 8,553

18-19 7,277                                                66.2% 21.0% 12.8% 7,277
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Chart 2b. Outcome Breakdown for FE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

16-17 under 10 hours   

10 up to 40 hours 187 1 1 189

40 up to 80 hours 1,010 202 45 1,257

80 up to 160 hours 1,527 303 84 1,914

160 up to 320 hours 1,600 533 323 2,456

320 hours up to FT 1,776 490 404 2,670

17-18 under 10 hours   

10 up to 40 hours 117 10 1 128

40 up to 80 hours 888 172 48 1,108

80 up to 160 hours 1,429 359 82 1,870

160 up to 320 hours 1,889 621 363 2,873

320 hours up to FT 1,729 396 442 2,567

18-19 under 10 hours   62 62

10 up to 40 hours

40 up to 80 hours 406 73 18 497

80 up to 160 hours 689 210 69 968

160 up to 320 hours 1,643 860 417 2,920

320 hours up to FT 1,987 367 428 2,782

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

16-17 under 10 hours    

10 up to 40 hours  189 98.9% 0.5% 0.5%

40 up to 80 hours  1,257 80.4% 16.1% 3.6%

80 up to 160 hours  1,914 79.8% 15.8% 4.4%

160 up to 320 hours  2,456 65.1% 21.7% 13.2%

320 hours up to FT  2,670 66.5% 18.4% 15.1%

17-18 under 10 hours     

10 up to 40 hours  128 91.4% 7.8% 0.8%

40 up to 80 hours  1,108 80.1% 15.5% 4.3%

80 up to 160 hours  1,870 76.4% 19.2% 4.4%

160 up to 320 hours  2,873 65.8% 21.6% 12.6%

320 hours up to FT  2,567 67.4% 15.4% 17.2%

18-19 under 10 hours     62 100.0%

10 up to 40 hours  

40 up to 80 hours  497 81.7% 14.7% 3.6%

80 up to 160 hours  968 71.2% 21.7% 7.1%

160 up to 320 hours  2,920 56.3% 29.5% 14.3%

320 hours up to FT  2,782 71.4% 13.2% 15.4%
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Chart 3: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an FE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)

Chart 3. Achievement for FE students with partial success
Number of students who complete their course without gaining any units / credits 304 19.5%

Number of students completing their course achieiving up to 25% of planned units 157 10.1%

Number of students completing their course achieving 25 to 50% of planned units 240 15.4%

Number of students completing their course achieving 50 to 75% of planned units 345 22.1%

Number of students completing their course achieving at least 75% of planned units 512 32.9%

1,558 100%

Chart 4. Outcomes for HE on recognised qualifications (full-time)

Year Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

13-14 Full Time 2,630 428 495 3,553

14-15 Full Time 2,767 455 530 3,752

15-16 Full Time 2,677 360 601 3,638

16-17 Full Time 2,735 451 558 3,744

17-18 Full Time 2,705 424 664 3,793

18-19 Full Time 2,592 399 730 3,721

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

13-14 3,553                                                74.0% 12.0% 13.9% 3,553

14-15 3,752                                                73.7% 12.1% 14.1% 3,752

15-16 3,638                                                73.6% 9.9% 16.5% 3,638

16-17 3,744                                                73.1% 12.0% 14.9% 3,744

17-18 3,793                                                71.3% 11.2% 17.5% 3,793

18-19 3,721                                                69.7% 10.7% 19.6% 3,721
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Chart 3: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an FE course of 160 hours or more who 

did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)
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Chart 5a. Outcome Totals for HE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

16-17 Total Part-Time HE 1,633 290 66 1,989

17-18 Total Part-Time HE 1,345 162 88 1,595

18-19 Total Part-Time HE 1,697 372 176 2,245

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal Total

16-17 1,989                                                82.1% 14.6% 3.3% 1,989

17-18 1,595                                                84.3% 10.2% 5.5% 1,595

18-19 2,245                                                75.6% 16.6% 7.8% 2,245

Chart 5b. Outcome Breakdown for HE on recognised qualifications (part-time)

Year Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

16-17 10 up to 40 hours

40 up to 80 hours 601 82 14 697

80 up to 160 hours 339 77 10 426

160 up to 320 hours 547 119 36 702

320 hours up to FT 138 12 6 156

17-18 10 up to 40 hours

40 up to 80 hours 485 36 25 546

80 up to 160 hours 182 49 6 237

160 up to 320 hours 541 66 48 655

320 hours up to FT 112 11 9 132

18-19 10 up to 40 hours

18-19 40 up to 80 hours 835 96 37 968

18-19 80 up to 160 hours 183 75 13 271

18-19 160 up to 320 hours 511 165 100 776

18-19 320 hours up to FT 168 31 26 225

Year
% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

16-17 10 up to 40 hours  

40 up to 80 hours  697 86.2% 11.8% 2.0%

80 up to 160 hours  426 79.6% 18.1% 2.3%

160 up to 320 hours  702 77.9% 17.0% 5.1%

320 hours up to FT  156 88.5% 7.7% 3.8%

17-18 10 up to 40 hours  

40 up to 80 hours  546 88.8% 6.6% 4.6%

80 up to 160 hours  237 76.8% 20.7% 2.5%

160 up to 320 hours  655 82.6% 10.1% 7.3%

320 hours up to FT  132 84.8% 8.3% 6.8%

18-19 10 up to 40 hours  

40 up to 80 hours  968 86.3% 9.9% 3.8%

80 up to 160 hours  271 67.5% 27.7% 4.8%

160 up to 320 hours  776 65.9% 21.3% 12.9%

320 hours up to FT  225 74.7% 13.8% 11.6%
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Chart 6: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an HE course of 160 hours or more who did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)

Chart 6. Achievement for HE students with partial success
Number of students who complete their course without gaining any units / credits 61 10.9%

Number of students completing their course achieiving up to 25% of planned units 89 15.8%

Number of students completing their course achieving 25 to 50% of planned units 136 24.2%

Number of students completing their course achieving 50 to 75% of planned units 178 31.7%

Number of students completing their course achieving at least 75% of planned units 98 17.4%

562 100%

Chart 7. Outcomes by age group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

under 18 1,450 578 763 2,791

18-20 year olds 2,947 623 1,015 4,585

21-24 year olds 1,437 272 431 2,140

25-40 year olds 2,679 563 643 3,885

41 and Over 727 306 170 1,203

% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

under 18     2,791 52.0% 20.7% 27.3%

18-20 year olds     4,585 64.3% 13.6% 22.1%

21-24 year olds     2,140 67.1% 12.7% 20.1%

25-40 year olds     3,885 69.0% 14.5% 16.6%

41 and Over      1,203 60.4% 25.4% 14.1%
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Chart 6: Level of achievement for students  funded by the SFC completing an HE course of 160 hours or more who 

did not achieve 'full' success (An overview of the 'Partial Success' group above)
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Chart 8. FE Outcomes by ES subject group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

% Completed Successful Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

Sport and Leisure 63.2% 204 37 82 323

Special Programmes 63.8% 345 85 111 541

Social subjects 41.6% 213 101 198 512

Science 52.2% 377 143 202 722

Performing arts 59.3% 178 41 81 300

Nautical studies

Media 51.7% 211 59 138 408

Languages and ESOL 74.8% 1,201 199 206 1,606

Land-based industries

Hospitality and tourism 64.0% 212 36 83 331

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies 54.2% 329 107 171 607

Engineering 66.5% 806 163 243 1,212

Education and training 52.4% 109 38 61 208

Construction 71.3% 706 153 131 990

Computing and ICT 57.4% 271 130 71 472

Care 47.0% 348 217 176 741

Business, Management and Administration 38.2% 215 225 123 563

Art and design 70.5% 244 13 89 346

% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

Languages and ESOL  1,606 74.8% 12.4% 12.8% 1

Construction  990 71.3% 15.5% 13.2% 2

Art and design  346 70.5% 3.8% 25.7% 3

Engineering  1,212 66.5% 13.4% 20.0% 4

Hospitality and tourism  331 64.0% 10.9% 25.1% 5

Special Programmes  541 63.8% 15.7% 20.5% 6

Sport and Leisure  323 63.2% 11.5% 25.4% 7

Performing arts  300 59.3% 13.7% 27.0% 8

Computing and ICT  472 57.4% 27.5% 15.0% 9

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies  607 54.2% 17.6% 28.2% 10

Education and training  208 52.4% 18.3% 29.3% 11

Science  722 52.2% 19.8% 28.0% 12

Media  408 51.7% 14.5% 33.8% 13

Care  741 47.0% 29.3% 23.8% 14

Social subjects  512 41.6% 19.7% 38.7% 15

Business, Management and Administration  563 38.2% 40.0% 21.8% 16
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Chart 9. HE Outcomes by ES subject group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

% Completed Successful Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

Sport and Leisure 68.0% 183 22 64 269

Special Programmes

Social subjects 69.6% 78 14 20 112

Science 73.3% 110 14 26 150

Performing arts 80.5% 354 28 58 440

Nautical studies

Media 73.2% 240 39 49 328

Languages and ESOL

Land-based industries

Hospitality and tourism 61.3% 98 17 45 160

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies 69.1% 96 15 28 139

Engineering 74.9% 314 52 53 419

Education and training 51.9% 148 72 65 285

Construction 72.6% 167 29 34 230

Computing and ICT 65.8% 318 66 99 483

Care 68.8% 427 90 104 621

Business, Management and Administration 62.0% 487 118 180 785

Art and design 83.4% 242 18 30 290

% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

Art and design  290 83.4% 6.2% 10.3% 1

Performing arts  440 80.5% 6.4% 13.2% 2

Engineering  419 74.9% 12.4% 12.6% 3

Science  150 73.3% 9.3% 17.3% 4

Media  328 73.2% 11.9% 14.9% 5

Construction  230 72.6% 12.6% 14.8% 6

Social subjects  112 69.6% 12.5% 17.9% 7

Hairdressing, Beauty and Complementary Therapies  139 69.1% 10.8% 20.1% 8

Care  621 68.8% 14.5% 16.7% 9

Sport and Leisure  269 68.0% 8.2% 23.8% 10

Computing and ICT  483 65.8% 13.7% 20.5% 11

Business, Management and Administration  785 62.0% 15.0% 22.9% 12

Hospitality and tourism  160 61.3% 10.6% 28.1% 13

Education and training  285 51.9% 25.3% 22.8% 14
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Chart 10. Outcomes by level and gender on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

FE Females 2,823 884 1,117 4,824

FE Males 3,121 853 1,039 5,013

HE Females 1,786 324 446 2,556

HE Males 1,463 266 403 2,132

% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

FE Females     4,824 58.5% 18.3% 23.2%

FE Males     5,013 62.3% 17.0% 20.7%

HE Females     2,556 69.9% 12.7% 17.4%

HE Males     2,132 68.6% 12.5% 18.9%

Chart 11. Outcomes by key group on courses lasting 160 hours or more 

Completed Successful Partial Success Withdrawal Total

All enrolments over 160 hours 9,240 2,342 3,022 14,604

10% Most deprived postcode areas 759 187 322 1,268

20% Most deprived postcode areas 1,829 450 732 3,011

Fees paid by employer 606 364 42 1,012

Ethnic minority 1,082 265 293 1,640

Disability 1,820 500 861 3,181

Year of study greater than first year 1,568 245 154 1,967

Care Experienced 194 56 113 363

% Completed 

Successful
% Partial Success % Withdrawal

All enrolments over 160 hours  14,604 63.3% 16.0% 20.7%

10% Most deprived postcode areas  1,268 59.9% 14.7% 25.4%

20% Most deprived postcode areas  3,011 60.7% 14.9% 24.3%

Fees paid by employer  1,012 59.9% 36.0% 4.2%

Ethnic minority  1,640 66.0% 16.2% 17.9%

Disability  3,181 57.2% 15.7% 27.1%

Year of study greater than first year  1,967 79.7% 12.5% 7.8%

Care Experienced  363 53.4% 15.4% 31.1%
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Chart 10. Outcomes by level and gender on courses lasting 160 hours or more % Completed Successful

% Partial Success

% Withdrawal

Gender & Students
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Chart 11. Outcomes by key group on courses lasting 160 hours or more % Completed Successful
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Total FE/HE FT/PT = 17,423 Edinburgh College 18-19 Performance Indicators

Chart 12. Credit targets and achieved (core plus ESF where applicable)

Credits/WSUMs Year Percentage

WSUMs achieved 186,978                                           

16-17 WSUM target 186,028                                           16-17 100.51%

Credits achieved 192,990                                           

17-18  Credits target 187,742                                           17-18 102.80%

Credits achieved 188,030                                           

18-19  Credits target 187,968                                           18-19 100.03%

Chart 13. Percentage of Full-time permanent teaching staff with a teaching qualification

Permanent full-time teaching 

staff

Number with a 

Teaching Qualification
Year Percentage

16-17 331 290 16-17 87.6%

17-18 352 281 17-18 79.8%

18-19 343 251 18-19 73.2%
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Chart 12. Credit targets and achieved (core plus ESF where applicable)
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Chart 13. Percentage of Full-time permanent teaching staff with a teaching qualification


